



State of Wisconsin  
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1123/1  
EVM:wlj&cjs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 92**

October 27, 2015 – Offered by Representative SANFELIPPO.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 6, line 7: delete “\$500” and substitute “\$250”.
- 3           **2.** Page 6, line 10: delete “\$1,000” and substitute “\$250”.
- 4           **3.** Page 6, line 15: before “bodily” insert “great”.
- 5           **4.** Page 6, line 15: delete “939.22 (4)” and substitute “939.22 (14)”.
- 6           **5.** Page 6, line 16: delete “\$1,500” and substitute “\$250”.
- 7           **6.** Page 6, line 18: delete the material beginning with “, except” and ending  
8 with “felony” on line 20.
- 9           **7.** Page 6, line 24: delete “\$2,500” and substitute “\$500”.

